SPECIFICATIONS
Physical Specifications
Electrical Specifications
Model Coil Circumference Cable Length (coil to
electronics)
Peak Coil Insulation
Voltage Coil Thickness
T3RC0300-UM 80 mm 1 m 1.2 kV 1.7 mm
T3RC0600-HF 100 mm 1 m 5 kV 4.5 mm
T3RC3000-HF 200 mm 4 m 5 kV 4.5 mm
T3RC3000-LF 300 mm 4 m 10 kV 8.5 mm
T3RC6000-LF 300 mm 4 m 10 kV 8.5 mm
Model Sensitivity Peak
Current Max Noise Droop
(%/ms)
LF (-3dB)
Bandwidth
HF (-3dB)
Bandwidth Peak di/dt Division
Ratio
T3RC0300-UM 20 mV/A 300 A 2.5 mV rms 9 9.2 Hz 30 MHz 20 kA/us 50
T3RC0600-HF 10 mV/A 600 A 1.7 mV rms 11 12 Hz 30 MHz 40 kA/us 100
T3RC3000-HF 2 mV/A 3000 A 1.4 mV rms 2.8 3 Hz 23 MHz 80 kA/us 500
T3RC3000-LF 2 mV/A 3000 A 2.5 mV rms 0.1 0.11 Hz 6.5 MHz 11 kA/us 500
T3RC6000-LF 1 mV/A 6000 A 2.5 mV rms 0.05 0.055 Hz 6.5 MHz 11 kA/us 1000
Notes: The Division Ratio value above, can be used in your Oscilloscope’s input channel settings to adjust the
Oscilloscope’s vertical scaling to accurately ����the values of the measurement being made. The setting is
sometimes referred to as ‘Attenuation’. Some Oscilloscopes allow the vertical scale units to be changed. This
should be set to A to ����an Amps measurement.

T3RC3000-HF: 200mm
300mm
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Model Number Measurement Current Bandwidth
T3RC0300-UM Up to 300 Amps 9.2 Hz to 30 MHz
T3RC0600-HF Up to 600 Amps 12 Hz to 30 MHz
T3RC3000-HF Up to 3000 Amps 3 Hz to 23 MHz
T3RC3000-LF Up to 3000 Amps 0.11 Hz to 6.5 MHz
T3RC6000-LF Up to 6000 Amps 0.055 Hz to 6.5 MHz
All probes come complete with a set of batteries, a power line adapter, a BNC cable and a storage box.
The probe and it’s parts are covered by a 1 year return to Teledyne LeCroy warranty.
ADMESS - Ernst-Kiefer-Straße 9 - 67292 Kirchheimbolanden - Tel. 06352/78998-0 - Fax 06352/78998-20 - info@admess.de - www.admess.de
© 2019 Teledyne Test Tools is a brand and trademark of Teledyne LeCroy Inc. All rights reserved. Speci�cations,prices,availability and delivery subject to change without notice.